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EUROPEAN DOCTORAL PROGRAM IN QUANTITATIVE ECONOMICS

JAMBOREE
September 7-8, 2017

Venue: Rheinische Friedrich-Wilhelms-Universitat Bonn
Main building, Regina-Pacis-Weg 3, 53113 Bonn
Phone +49 (0)228/73-7931



Thursday, September 7

9:00-9:30
9:30-10:30
10:30-11:30
11:30 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:30

Registration

Plenary Session

Coffee Break

Parallel Sessions |

A: Unemployment and Retirement
Chair: L. Khoury
Room: HS IV

A. Pirrone (UCL)
Public bequests as a pension scheme
discussant: A. Seibold

A. Seibold (LSE)

Statutory Ages as Reference Points for
Retirement: Evidence from Germany
(Job Market Presentation)
discussant: L. Khoury

L. Khoury (PSE)

Unemployment Benefits and the Timing of
Dismissals: Evidence from Bunching at a Notch
in France

discussant: A. Pirrone

Lunch

Parallel Sessions Il

A: Financial Markets and Risk
Chair: Chao He
Room: HS IV

C. He (LSE)

Gross Dept Position, Contagion and the Great
Moderation

discussant: R. Picco

C. Tontivanichanon (LSE)

Liquidity Insurance Relationship in Over-the-
counter Markets

discussant: L. Peng

Room: Senatssaal

Professor Benny Moldovanu

Conscience or Strategy: Voting in the Weimar
National Assembly and in the Bundestag
Room: Festsaal

Room: Senatssaal

B: Infrastructure
Chair: D. Kassem
Room: HS V

N. Moneke (LSE)

Infrastructure and Structural Transformation:
Evidence from Large Scale Road and
Electricity Network Expansion in Ethiopia
discussant: D. Kassem

D. Kassem (LSE)

What happens when the grid arrives? Evidence
from Indonesian Manufacturing Firms

(Job Market Presentation)

discussant: N. Moneke

Room: Senatssaal & Dozentenzimmer
(a separate lunch will be provided for all
Coordinators)

B: Political Economy
Chair: A. Levai
Room: HS V

M. Azulai (LSE)

Political alliances and the Allocation of Public
Goods: Evidence from Brazilian Matching
Grants (Job Market Presentation)

discussant: E. Pini

E. Pini (UCL)
Political abstention and economic inequality
discussant: A. Levai



15:30 - 16:00
16:00-17:30
19:00

A. Rogantini Picco (EUI)

International Risk Sharing in the European
Monetary Union

discussant: C. He

Coffee Break

Parallel Sessions Il

A: Tax and Investments
Chair: M. Biermann
Room: HS IV

M. Guillot (PSE)

Impact of a sectoral tax on the working rich on
wages, employment and profit

(Job Market Presentation)

discussant: M. Biermann

M. Biermann (LSE)

The Role of Management Practices in
Acquisitions and Greenfield FDI

(Job Market Presentation)
discussant: M. Guillot

Dinner at Bahnhofchen Beuel

A. Levai (UCL)

Access to Justice and its Impact on Economic
Development

discussant: M. Azulai

Room: Senatssaal

B: Social Preferences
Chair: E. Tripodi
Room: HS V

A. Hilger (PSE)

The role of social networks and skills in
determining trust — Evidence from rural South
India

discussant: X. Shi

X. Shi (LSE)

The Role of Grandchildren in Old-age Support:
Evidence from China

discussant: E. Tripodi

E. Tripodi (EUI)

Sorting Into Incentives for Prosocial Behavior:
The Case of Blood Donations

discussant: A. Hilger

Address: Bahnhofchen Beuel
Rheinaustr. 116, 53225 Bonn

Directions to the Bahnhofchen Restaurant
The Bahnhofchen Restaurant is located on the banks of the river Rhine.

Arrival by foot

Exit the University Main Building towards Regina-Pacis-Weg or Hofgarten. Head north on Regina-Pacis-Weg
toward StockenstraBe. Stay on Regina-Pacis-Weg until you can turn left to Belderberg/B9. After 80 meters turn
right onto Rheingasse. After 160 meters turn left onto Am Boeselagerhof. At the end of the street turn right and
cross the bridge (Kennedybrucke).

After crossing the bridge take the stairs down to the right and you will find yourself on RheinaustraBe. Walk
north for 300 meters.

Arrival by tram

Coming from the Bonn Central Station take the Tram 62/66 to Bonn, Beuel Konrad Adenauer Platz. Walk back
towards the river Rhine until you can turn right onto RheinaustraBBe. Walk north for 200 meters. The restaurant
is on the lefthand side.



Friday, September 8

9:00-11:00
11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30

12:30-13:30

Parallel Sessions |

A: Macroeconomics
Chair: J. Gu
Room: HS IV

B. Chafwehe (UCL)
Optimal Fiscal Policy in DSGE Models
discussant: D. Bonciani

K. Zimmermann (BGSE)

Breaking Banks or Banking Bad? Interest Rate
Pass-Through, Bank Profitability and Monetary
Policy

discussant: J. Gu

D. Bonciani (EUI)

The Long-Run Effects of Uncertainty Shocks
(Job Market Presentation)

discussant: B. Chafwehe

J. Gu (LSE)

Financial Intermediation and Occupation
Choice (Job Market Presentation)
discussant: K. Zimmermann

Coffee Break

Parallel Sessions Il

A: Education and Human Capital
Chair: C. Brebion
Room: HS IV

M. Nieddu (UPF)

(Job Market Presentation)

Promotion Incentives and the Production of
Knowledge: Evidence from the Italian National
Scientific Habitation

discussant: C. Brebion

C. Brebion (PSE)

Comparative analysis of apprenticeship training
in France and Germany

discussant: M. Nieddu

Lunch

B: Development and Migration
Chair: D. Kassem
Room: HS V

N. Heusch (UPF)

Informal medical providers in developing
countries: What do they know, do, and profit
from? (Job Market Presentation)
discussant: T. Sonno

T. Sonno (UCL)

Globalization and Conflicts: the good, the bad
and the ugly of corporations in Africa

(Job Market Presentation)

discussant: R. Turati

R. Turati (UCL)

Do emigrants self-select along cultural traits?
Evidence from the MENA countries
discussant: N. Heusch

Room: Senatssaal

B: Ambiguity and Risk
Chair: C. Zimpelmann
Room: HS V

J. Singh (PSE)

Understanding Decision Under Coarse
Feedback

discussant: C. Zimpelmann

C. Zimpelmann (BGSE)

Individual Preferences over Risk and Portfolio
Choice

discussant: Juni Singh

Room: Senatssaal & Dozentenzimmer



13:30 - 15:00

15:00 - 16:00

Parallel Sessions Il
A: Family Economics

Chair: Q. Lippmann
Room: HS IV

F. Blasutto (UCL)

Premarital cohabitation as an information
device and mating strategy differences by
education

discussant: Q. Lippmann

A. Frigo (UCL)

Ageing (would-be) mothers and the role of
assisted reproduction technology
discussant: F. Blasutto

Q. Lippmann (PSE)
Why Don't Women Climb to the Top? Evidence
from French Politics
discussant: A. Frigo

Farewell Drink

B: Environmental Economics and
Econometrics

Chair: H. Dong

Room: HS V

Y. Sun (UCL)

Environmental Uncertainty, Health Investment,
and Economic Growth

discussant: H. Dong

T. Ha (UCL)

Scraps collection for recycling, how far should
we go?

discussant: Y. Sun

H. Dong (LSE)

Regression Discontinuity Design in the
Presence of Measurement Error

(Job Market Presentation)

discussant: T. Ha

Address: Fritz’Café
An der SchloBkirche, 53113 Bonn

Wifi access: Individual passwords and usernames can be picked up during registration

Contacts:

For assistance please e-mail info.bgse@uni-bonn.de or call the
BGSE Office +49 (0)228/73-7931.




Name

Peter ANDRE
Bénedicte APOUEY
Michel AZULAI
Marcus BIERMANN
Fabio BLASUTTO
Dario BONCIANI
Clément BREBION
Boris CHAFWEHE
Felix A. CHOPRA

Hao DONG

Axelle FERRIERE
Annalisa FRIGO

Jiajia GU

Malka GUILLOT
Thuc-Huan HA

Chao HE

Carl HEESE

Jens HEROLD

Niklas HEUSCH

Anne HILGER

Dana KASSEM

Laura KHOURY
Sebastian KUBE
Adam LEVAI

Quentin LIPPMANN
Angelo LUISI

Katja MANN

Niclas MONEKE
Marco Giovanni NIEDDU
Ezgi OZSOGUT

Liu PENG

Erika PINI

Andrea PIRRONE
Gasper PLOJ

Anna ROGANTINI PICCO
Dominik SACHS
Arthur SEIBOLD
Xuezhu SHI

Juni SINGH

Tommaso SONNO

Yu SUN

Dezso SZALAY
Chutiorn TONTIVANICHANON
Egon TRIPODI
Riccardo TURATI
Daniele VERDINI
Fabian WALDERS
Kaspar ZIMMERMANN
Christian ZIMPELMANN

PARTICIPANTS

Affiliation
BGSE
PSE
LSE
LSE
UCL
EUI
PSE
UCL
BGSE
LSE
EUI
UCL
LSE
PSE
UCL
LSE
BGSE
BGSE
UPF
PSE
LSE
PSE
BGSE
UCL
PSE
UCL
BGSE
LSE
UPF
PSE
BGSE
UCL
UCL
BGSE
EUI
EUI
LSE
LSE
PSE
UCL
UCL
BGSE
LSE
EUI
UCL
UCL
BGSE
BGSE
BGSE

E-mail

p.andre@uni-bonn.de
benedicte.apouey@gmail.com
m.d.azulai@lse.ac.uk
M.Biermann@lse.ac.uk
fabio.blasutto@uclouvain.be
dario.bonciani@eui.eu
clement.brebion@psemail.eu
boris.chafwehe@uclouvain.be
felix.chopra@uni-bonn.de
h.dong4@lse.ac.uk
axelle.ferriere@eui.eu
annalisa.frigo@uclouvain.be
j.gul@lse.ac.uk
malkaguillot@gmail.com
huan.ha@uclouvain.be
c.hel@lse.ac.uk
carl.heese@gmx.de
jens.herold@uni-bonn.de
niklas.heusch@upf.edu
anne.hilger@psemail.eu
d.kassem@lse.ac.uk
laurakhoury?22@gmail.com
kube@uni-bonn.de
adam.levai@uclouvain.be
glippmann@gmail.com
angelo.luisi@uclouvain.be
katja.mann@uni-bonn.de
n.moneke@]Ise.ac.uk
marco.nieddu@upf.edu
ezgiozsogut@gmail.com
s3pelivu@uni-bonn.de
erika.pini@uclouvain.be
andrea.pirrone@uclouvain.be
gasper.ploj@gmail.com
anna.rogantini@eui.eu
dominik.sachs@eui.eu
a.u.seibold@lse.ac.uk
X.Shi2@lse.ac.uk

singh juni@hotmail.com
tommaso.sonno@gmail.com
yu.sun@student.uclouvain.be
szalay@uni-bonn.de
C.Tontivanichanon@lse.ac.uk
egon.tripodi@eui.eu
r.turati@uclouvain.be
daniele.verdini@uclouvain.be
fwalders@uni-bonn.de
kaspar.zimmermann@uni-bonn.de
christian.zimpelmann@uni-bonn.de




